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Will the Minister of LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the amount spent under different schemes and on various employment exchanges for providing employment during each of the last three years, State-wise;

(b) the number of people provided employment under these schemes and through employment exchanges, Scheme-wise and State-wise;

(c) whether the unemployed persons have not been significantly benefited from these schemes and employment exchanges;

(d) if so, the reason therefor; and

(e) the steps taken/ proposed to be taken by the Government to make these schemes more effective?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT (SHRI SIS RAM OLA)

(a) Major employment generation and poverty alleviation programmes/schemes of the Government include Sampoorna Grameen Rozgar Yojana (SGRY),Swarnajayanti Gram Swarozgar Yojana (SGSY),Swarna Jayanti Shahari Rozgar Yojana (SJSRY), Prime Minister`s Rozgar Yojana(PMRY), Rural Employment Generation Programme (REGP) and Pradhan Mantri Gram Sadak Yojana
(PMGSY). Under these schemes, central allocation during the years 2001-02, 2002-03 and 2003-04 was approximately 14677.81
crore, 13523.23 crore and 14223.6 crore (provisional) respectively. Employment exchanges function directly under the administrative and financial control of the respective State Governments. State-wise exchange wise expenditure is not maintained.

(b) Scheme-wise details of employment generation are given in Annexure-I. State-wise details of placements effected through employment exchanges are given in Annexure-II.

(c),(d)&(e) Progress of the respective schemes is monitored regularly by the concerned administrative Ministries so that unemployed persons are benefited under these schemes.
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